Tariff No.	27					40th	Revised Pag	e No.	1
	ame/Permit Nui			•	:. & Rabanco	•			
Registered	rade Name(s)	Ken	t-Meridian I	Disposal Comp	any, Allied Was	te Services of	Kent, & Republic Se	rvices of Kent	
				CLIECK	CHEET				
	All pages cont	ainad in thia ta	riff ara li	CHECK		vo ordor T	The peace in th	•	
	tariff and/or an						The pages in the	e	
	the same as, o								
	indicates an or		10 10000	date of time	pago. O .				
	Page	Current	Ī	Page	Current		Page C	Current	
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision			evision	
	Title Page	2		26	1				
	Check Sheet	40	ľ	27	0				
	Item Index	0	ľ	28	29				
	Subject Index	0		29	29				
	Subject Index	0		30	27				
	Taxes	5		31	27				
	6	0		32	4				
	7	0	[	33	3				
	8	0		34	0				
	9	0		35	2				
	10	0		36	0				
	11	0		37	1				
	12	0		38	6				
	13	0		39	12				
	14	1		40	12				
	15	2	ŀ	41	11				
	16	3	ŀ	42	10				
	17	2	ŀ	43	9 7				
	18 19	<u>O</u>	ŀ	44 45	0				
	20	1	ŀ	40	0				
	21	32	ŀ					<del></del>	
	22	7	ŀ						
	23	1	ŀ						
	24	4							
	25	33	ľ						
			L				<u>'</u>		
		Supplem	nents in I	Appendix A	١		Curre	nt Revision	
				Appendix E				1	
								2	
laawaal law	Diale Waldran	Division Contr	- II - II						
Issued by:	Rick Waldren,	Division Contr	oller						
Issue Date:	November 15,	2015				Effe	ctive Date:	January 1,	2017
Official Use									
Docket No.	TG		Da	ate:			By:		
							•		

Tariff No.	27	ı			32nd	d Revised Page	No. 21
	Permit Number:						
Registered Trade				Allied Waste Services of			
Rates in this item		m 100 Resid	<u>entiai Servi</u>	ce Monthly Rate	s (continued on ne	<u>ext page)</u>	
residential pricondominium (2) When require recycling, and condominium to the propert	operty. This incluns, etc., where sered by a local goved yardwaste servio	des single family vice is billed di rnment service be must be pro- buildings of les ger.	ily dwellings rectly to the level ordina vided for sir	d) and yardwaste s s, duplexes, apartm e occupant of each ance, solid waste on gle-family dwelling sidential units, whe	nents, mobile hom residential unit, ar collection, curbside ps, duplexes, mobi	es, nd/or e ile homes,	
ivates below app	ly in the following	service area.		Appelluix A			
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste /		Optional	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Organics		Container	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Service Rate		Rental	
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	9.58 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22		\$1.02	
1 Can	WG/EOWR	15.69 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22		\$0.65	
2 Can	WG/EOWR	25.58 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22		\$1.31	
3 Can	WG/EOWR	36.7 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22		\$1.96	
4 Can	WG/EOWR	49.05 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22		\$2.61	
5 Can	WG/EOWR	60.06 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22		\$3.26	
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	14.41 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22		\$1.27	
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	23.4 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22		\$1.27	
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	31.55 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22		\$1.27	
1 Can	MG/EOWR	6.07 (A)	\$7.90	\$9.22		\$0.65	
	IVIG/EOVIK	0.07 (A)		φ9.22		φυ.σο	
Recycle Only			\$9.04	\$10.46		¢107.00	
Yardwaste Only	0 1 140 141 11	0 1 50140	- O.I. M	Veek Garbage; MG=Mc		\$187.00	
Note 2: Descript		o recycling prod o yardwaste pro rates shown a	gram are sh ogram are s bove, a rec	shown on page 24. ycling debit/(credit			
				ecycling rates on	this page expire	on: July 3	31, 2017
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Di	vision Controlle	er				
Issue Date:	November 15, 20	15	/୮.	or Official Use Only	d)	Effective Date:	January 1, 2017
			(FC	n Oniciai Use Only	7		

Tariff No.	27					7th	Revis	sed Page No. 22
Company N Registered			-	ses, Inc. & Rabanco Comp Disposal Company, Allied	-		ublic Service	s of Kent
	<u>lter</u>	n 100 Re	esidential Se	rvice Monthly Ra	ates (co	ntinued from pre	vious page	<u>e)</u>
Note 4:		edit will be o	given for par	rice requested ever tially filled cans. No				
Note 5:	due to circu cart or toter	mstances more than	outside the o	ce routes: The concontrol of the driver, feet in order to reter, per pickup.	, the dri	ver is required to	move an	automated
Note 6:	The charge on a regula			a residential bag, ca	an, unit,	toter, mini-can,	or micro-n	nini-can
		<b>-</b>		Rate per recepta	cle			
	-	1 ype of r 32-gallon o	eceptacle an or unit	per pickup 2.65 (A)				
		Mini-can	an or and	2.00 (/ 1)				
	ľ	Micro-mini	can					
		60-gallon t	oter					
		90-gallon t						
		Bag		2.65 (A)				
	ľ							
Note 7:	\$ <u>n/a</u> per area in which	can/unit. S ch the cust	Service will bomer resides	han one pickup per e rendered on the r s. Note: If custome , rates for special p	normal er requi	scheduled picku res service to be	day for t	
Issued By:	Rick Waldro	en, Divisior	n Controller					
Issue Date:	November	15, 2015				Effective Da	ite:	January 1, 2017
				(For Official Use	Only)			, .
Docket No.	TG			Date:		By: _		

Temporant Account Intellectuary Services Service	Tariff No.		27						33rd	Revised	Page No.	25
Registered Trade Name(s)   Item 105 - Multi-family. Service - Rates per Containing   Service Area: Unincorporated King County	Company Name/I	Permit Numb	er:		Fiorito Enterprises	Inc. & Rabanco Co	ompanies - G-60					
Service Ares: Unincorporated King County	Registered Trade	Name(s)			Kent-Meridian Disp	osal Company, Alli	ed Waste Services	of Kent, & Republic	Services of Kent			
20 Callon   32 Callon   95 Callon   96 Callon   96 Callon   15 Yard   15 Yard   2 Yard   3 Yard   4 Yard   8 Yard   9				Item 1	05 Multi-fan	nily Service - R	ates per Conta	<u>iner</u>				
	Service Area: Un	incorporated	d King County									
First Prockup   \$4.16 (A)   \$6.94 (A)   \$10.34 (A)   \$2.194 (A)   \$2.914 (A)   \$2.916 (A)   \$4.1.26 (A)   \$5.93 (A)   \$7.40 (A)   \$11.02 (A)   \$14.00 (A)   \$10.02 (A)   \$1.00 (A)   \$1.		20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Each Add Tink-up   \$4-16 (A)   \$4-16 (A)   \$5.94 (A)   \$10.34 (A)   \$21.94 (A)   \$2.976 (A)   \$4.12 (A)   \$5.893 (A)   \$17.406 (A)   \$11.052 (A)   \$14.06 (A)   \$11.052 (A)   \$14.06 (A)   \$11.052 (A)   \$14.06 (A)		Φ4.4C (Δ)	Φ4.4C (Δ)	ΦC 04 (A)	\$40.24 (A)	\$24.04.(A)	\$20.70 (A)	£44.00 (A)	ΦΕΩ ΩΩ (A)	Φ74.0C (A)	£440.00 (A)	£440.00 (A)
Second Products   Second Pro												
Monthly Rent   \$1.27												
S40,80   S				. ,								\$19.23
Mote 1 (C)   Rates contained in this item include \$ 1.73 per yard for recycling services.   Description/fules related to recycling program are shown on page 30.   Note 2:   The charge included in this rate for yardwaste in \$\$ 1.02   \$												
S23.49 (A)   S31.63 (A)   S44.73 (A)   S62.27 (A)   S77.23 (A)   S116.43 (A)   S44.44 (Beth Feb Day   S1.02						£40.00	£40.00	£40.00	£40.00	£40.00	£40.00	£40.00
Note 1 (C)   Rates contained in this item include \$ 1.73 per yard for recycling services.   Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30.   Note 2: The charge final duel in this item include \$ 1.73 per yard for recycling services.   Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30.   Note 3: Recycling (rectifyidebit) (if applicable) is (50.28) per yard.   Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular frip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. Not credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.   Note 5:   The charge for and occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:   Rate per receptacle   Per pickup   90-gallon toter   Note   Note 6:   Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at Addf Pick-up rate (C) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer residence in which the customer residence requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.   Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)   A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.   Recycling rates on this page expire on:			-									
Note 1 (C)  Rates contained in this item include \$ 1.73 per yard for recycling services.  Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30.  The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ r/a\$. Description/rules related to		1										
Note 1 (C)  Rates contained in this item include \$ 1.73 per yard for recycling services.  Description/fules related to recycling program are shown on page 30.  Note 2:  The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ 'na. Description/fules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 90.  Note 3:  Recycling (redicided in this rate for yardwaste is \$ 'na. Description/fules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a.  Recycling (redicided in this rate for yardwaste is \$ 'na. Description/fules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a.  Recycling (redicided in this rate for yardwaste is \$ 'na. Description/fules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 1/a.  Rote 3:  Recycling (redicided in this page are shown on page 1/a.  Rote 4:  Customers will be charged for service recyuested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer falls to set receptacle a particular trip.  Type of receptacle Per pickup 32.55 filling and trip.  Type of receptacle Per pickup 39gallon toter n/a Other:  Oth												\$19.23
Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30.  The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ n/a. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a.  Note 3: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.28) per yard.  Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.  Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:  Type of receptacle Rate per receptacle Per pickup  32-gallon can or unit \$2.55  Mini-can n'a  Micro-mini-can n'a  60-gallon toter n'a  Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an *on call* basis, at AddT Pick-up rate (C) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on:  July 31, 2017  Issued By: Rick Waldren, Division Controller  Issue Date: November 15, 2015  Effective Date: January 1, 20						*****	•	***	******	4.0.0	*****	*****
Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30.  The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ n/a. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a.  Note 3: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.28) per yard.  Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.  Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:  Type of receptacle Rate per receptacle Per pickup  32-gallon can or unit \$2.55  Mini-can n'a  Micro-mini-can n'a  60-gallon toter n'a  Note 6: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an *on call* basis, at AddT Pick-up rate (C) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on:  July 31, 2017  Issued By: Rick Waldren, Division Controller  Issue Date: November 15, 2015  Effective Date: January 1, 20												
Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30.  The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ n/a. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a.  Note 3: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.28) per yard.  Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.  Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:  Type of receptacle Rate per receptacle Per pickup  32-gallon can or unit \$2.55.  Mini-can n'a n'a Micro-mini-can n'a Micro-mini-can n'a n'a n'a Micro-mini-can n'a n'a Micro-mini-can n'a n'a Micro-mini-can n'a n'a n'a m'a n'a n'a n'a m'a n'a n'a m'a n'a n'a n'a n'a n'a n'a n'a n'a n'a n		ı								I	ı	
Note 2: The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ n/a. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a.  Note 3: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.28) per yard.  Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.  Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:    Rate per receptacle	Note 1 (C)							S.				
Note 3: Recycling (credit)/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.28) per yard.  Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.  Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:    Type of receptacle   Rate per receptacle   Per pickup												
Note 3: Recycling (credit)(debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.28) per yard.  Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.  Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:    Rate per receptacle	Note 2:						escription/rules	related to				
Note 4:  Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.  Note 5:  The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:  Type of receptacle  Per pickup  32-gallon can or unit  \$2.55  Mini-can Micro-mini-can Note 6:  Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at Add'l Pick-up rate (C) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on:  July 31, 2017  Issued By:  Rick Waldren, Division Controller  Issue Date:  November 15, 2015  Feffective Date:  January 1, 20  Feffective Date:  January 1, 20	Note 0			•								
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.  Note 5:    Rate per receptacle												
fails to set receptacles out for collection.  The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:    Type of receptacle	Note 4:								auctomor			
Note 5: The charge for an occasional extra residential can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:    Rate per receptacle						illially lilleu cal	is. No credits	wiii be giveri ii	customer			
Rate per receptacle   Per pickup   S2-gallon can or unit   \$2.55   Mini-can   n/a   Micro-mini-can   N/a   Mini-can   Micro-mini-can   N/a   Mini-can   N/a   Mini-ca	Note 5:			•		tial can unit to	ter mini-can	or micro-mini-c	an on a			
Type of receptacle Per pickup  32-gallon can or unit \$2.55  Mini-can n/a Micro-mini-can n/a  60-gallon toter   n/a  Note 6:  Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at Add'l Pick-up rate (C) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2017  Issued By: Rick Waldren, Division Controller  Issue Date: November 15, 2015  Effective Date: January 1, 20	Note 5.		•		i extra resideri	iiai cari, uriit, to	iter, mini-can, t	or inicio-mini-c	anona			
Type of receptacle Per pickup 32-gallon can or unit \$2.55    Mini-can   n/a   Micro-mini-can   n/a   Other: Other: Other:			- Ganan promap		Rate per	receptacle					Rate per	receptacle
Mini-can			Type of re	eceptacle					Type of r	eceptacle		
Micro-mini-can												
Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at Add'l Pick-up rate (C) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.    Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)			Mini-can		n/a				Other:			
Note 6:  Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at Add"l Pick-up rate (C) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on:  July 31, 2017  Issued By:  Rick Waldren, Division Controller  Issue Date:  November 15, 2015  Effective Date:  January 1, 20			Micro-mini-car	١	n/a				Other:			
Add'l Pick-up rate (C) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on:  Bisued By:  Rick Waldren, Division Controller  Issue Date:  November 15, 2015  Effective Date:  January 1, 20  (For Official Use Only)			60-gallon toter	r	n/a				Other:			
Add'l Pick-up rate (C) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on:  Bisued By:  Rick Waldren, Division Controller  Issue Date:  November 15, 2015  Effective Date:  January 1, 20  (For Official Use Only)												
area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on:  Bisued By: Rick Waldren, Division Controller  Issue Date: November 15, 2015  Effective Date: January 1, 20  (For Official Use Only)	Note 6:											
than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on:    Second By: Rick Waldren, Division Controller										he		
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on:    July 31, 2017							•	o be provided	on other			
A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on:  Bissued By:  Rick Waldren, Division Controller  Susue Date:  November 15, 2015  (For Official Use Only)			than normal so	cheduled picku	p day, rates fo	r special picku	ps will apply.					
A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on:  Bisued By:  Rick Waldren, Division Controller  Sue Date:  November 15, 2015  (For Official Use Only)												
A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on:  Bisued By:  Rick Waldren, Division Controller  Sue Date:  November 15, 2015  (For Official Use Only)												
obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Recycling rates on this page expire on:  Bisued By:  Rick Waldren, Division Controller  Susue Date:  November 15, 2015  (For Official Use Only)  Recycling rates on this page expire on:  July 31, 2017  Survey on the page expire on:  July 31, 2017  Survey on the page expire on:  July 31, 2017  Survey on the page expire on:  July 31, 2017  Survey on the page expire on:  July 31, 2017  Survey on the page expire on:  July 31, 2017  Survey on the page expire on:  July 31, 2017  Survey on the page expire on:  Survey on the page expire on:  Survey on the page expire on:  July 31, 2017  Survey on the page expire on:  July 31, 2017  Survey on the page expire on:  Surv	Accessorial charg	ges assessed	l (lids, unlocking	g, unlatching, e	etc.)							
Recycling rates on this page expire on:    Sued By: Rick Waldren, Division Controller			A gate obstruc	tion charge of	\$1.50 will be a	issessed per pi	ick up for open	ing, unlocking,	or closing gate	es, or moving		
Issued By: Rick Waldren, Division Controller  Issue Date: November 15, 2015  (For Official Use Only)  (For Official Use Only)			obstructions in	order to pick i	up solid waste.							
Issued By: Rick Waldren, Division Controller  Issue Date: November 15, 2015  (For Official Use Only)  (For Official Use Only)							Recycling ra	tes on this pa	ge expire on:		July 31, 2017	
Issue Date: November 15, 2015 Effective Date: January 1, 20  (For Official Use Only)	115		D'-L W'-L'	Di ini o					- •		• ′	•
(For Official Use Only)	issuea By:		KICK Waldren,	וטוvision Conti	oner							
·	Issue Date:		November 15,	2015					Е	Effective Date:	J	anuary 1, 2017
Docket No. TG Date: By:						(For Official	Use Only)					
	Docket No. TG-			Date:		By:						

Tariff No.	27					29th	Revised Pa	ge No. 28
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	•	Inc. & Rabanco Corosal Company, Allie	•	ent, & Republic Service	s of Kent		
					ed in Company's \			
	C	ompacted Mate	•		) - MULTI-FAMIL	Y CUSTOMERS		
			Rates stat	ed per container	, per pickup			
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated Ki	na County						
	oo. poo							
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	oly to compactor	s with compact	tion ratios of up t	o 3.5 to 1.			
Danua an an 1	Camdaa	4 )/2 = 4	10 V		ze or Type of Cor		C Variet	
Permanent	Rent (if applicable)	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
First Picku		123.88 (A)	\$173.56 (A)	216.65 (A)	\$257.22 (A)	\$298.37 (A)	\$376.76 (A	<i>\\</i>
	litional Pickup	123.88 (A)	\$173.56 (A)	216.65 (A)	\$257.22 (A)	\$298.37 (A)	\$376.76 (	
Special Pi		123.88 (A)	\$173.56 (A)	216.65 (A)	\$257.22 (A)	\$298.37 (A)	\$376.76 (A	
Temporary						•		
Initial Deli								
Pickup Ra	ate Calendar Day							
Rent Per l					+	+	+	
Rentrei	IVIOTILIT	1						
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is Rates contained in th Recycling debit/ <cred< th=""><th>If rent is shown s not shown, it is item include \$</th><th>n, the rate for the sto be included 6.07 per yard</th><th>ne first pickup and d in the rate for the for recycling ser</th><th>ne first pickup.</th><th>pickup must</th><th></th><th></th></cred<>	If rent is shown s not shown, it is item include \$	n, the rate for the sto be included 6.07 per yard	ne first pickup and d in the rate for the for recycling ser	ne first pickup.	pickup must		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lide A gate obstruction ch- obstructions in order	arge of \$1.50 wi	ill be assessed	per pick up for c	pening, unlockinç	g, or closing gates,	or moving	
				Recy	cling rates on th	is page expire on		July 31, 2017
					g . 2.00 011 til	bede avbire ou		Jany 31, 2011
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Divisio	n Controller						
leeue Dete	November 15, 2015					Effortive Detail		lanuari 1 2017
issue Date:	November 15, 2015		(F	or Official Use O	nly)	Effective Date:	•	January 1, 2017
					• /			
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:			

Tariff No.	27					29th	Revised Pa	ge No. 29
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Kent-Meridian Dispo		•	ent, & Republic Service	s of Kent		
					d in Company's \			
	С	ompacted Mater	•		) - MULTI-FAMIL	Y CUSTOMERS		
			Rates stat	ed per container,	рег ріскир			
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated Ki	na County						
		3						
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	oly to compactor	s with compact	tion ratios betwee	en 3.5 to 1 and 5	to 1		
				0:	T			
Permanent	Sorvice	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	ze or Type of Cor 4 Yard		6 Yard	
	Rent (if applicable)	i falu	Z falu	3 faiu	4 faiu	5 Yard	6 faiu	
First Picku		\$137.88 (A)	\$210.87 (A)	\$269.39 (A)	\$327.93 (A)	\$386.47 (A)	\$444.99 (A	<b>()</b>
	itional Pickup	\$137.88 (A)	\$210.87 (A)	\$269.39 (A)	\$327.93 (A)	\$386.47 (A)	\$444.99 (A	
Special Pi		\$137.88 (A)	\$210.87 (A)	\$269.39 (A)	\$327.93 (A)	\$386.47 (A)	\$444.99 (A	
Temporary	Service							
Initial Deli								
Pickup Ra								
	Calendar Day						_	
Rent Per I	iviontn							
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent is Rates contained in the Recycling debit/ <cred< th=""><th>s not shown, it is</th><th>to be included 8.67 per yard</th><th>d in the rate for the</th><th>e first pickup.</th><th>pickup must</th><th></th><th></th></cred<>	s not shown, it is	to be included 8.67 per yard	d in the rate for the	e first pickup.	pickup must		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lide A gate obstruction characteristics)	arge of \$1.50 wi	ll be assessed	per pick up for o	pening, unlockinç	g, or closing gates,	or moving	
				Recy	cling rates on th	is page expire on	:	July 31, 2017
Issued By:	Rick Waldren, Divisio	n Controller						
Issue Date	November 15, 2015					Effective Date:		January 1, 2017
-300 5000.			(F	or Official Use Or	nly)		=	
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		By:			

Tariff No. 27			4th	Revised Page No. 32
Company Name/Permi Registered Trade Nam		ises, Inc. & Rabanco Companie Disposal Company, Allied Was		Services of Kent
	<u>Item</u> '	150 Loose and Bulky I	<u>Material</u>	
Special Trips: Time ra	ites in Item 160 apply.			
Regular Route: The fo	ollowing rates apply:			
	1 to 4 cubic yards	Additional cubic yards	Minimum Charge	Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over
Dalla Mara 11	Rate per yard \$14.32 (A)	Rate per yard \$14.32 (A)	Per Pickup \$14.32 (A)	8 feet \$1.00
Bulky Materials Loose material (customer load)	Ψ1 1.02 (7)	ψ1 1.32 (7 t)	Ψ11.32 (7)	ψ1.00
Loose material (company load)	\$14.32 (A)	\$14.32 (A)	\$14.32 (A)	\$1.00
Issued By: Rick Waldr	en, Division Controller			
Issue Date November	15, 2015	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date:	January 1, 2017
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:	

Tariff No.	27			6th	Revised Page No	38			
Company Name/F Registered Trade		Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Ra			Kent, & Republic Services of K	ont			
registered frade	rvainc(3)	Kent-Mendian Disposar Con	ipariy, Allieu waste St	ervices or i	tent, & republic Services of R	CIIL			
		<u>Item 230 D</u>	Disposal Fees						
Charges in this ite	em apply when otl	ner items in the tariff s	pecifically refer t	to this ite	em.				
Disp	osal site (name o	r location)	Type of Ma	terial	Fee for Dispos	sal			
King County trans			garbage		\$134.59 per ton (A)				
King County trans	fer starions and L	andfills	special waste		\$162.00 per ton (A)				
Rabanco Transfer Station garbage \$134.59 per ton (A)									
Rabanco Transfei	<sup>r</sup> Station		CDL		\$92.23 per ton (A)				
Black River Trans	fer Station		CDL		\$80.60 per ton (A)				
Cedar Grove Com	posting, Inc.		yardwaste		40.95 per ton (A)				
			•		•				
	stos, etc.) or spec	er ton, etc. Include cha al conditions at each			ial commodities (tires, ttach additional				
Issued By: Rick	Waldren, Division	n Controller							
Issue Date: Nove	ember 15, 2016			Eff	fective Date: January	1, 2017			
		(For Officia	l Use Only)						
Docket No. TG		Date:			By:				

## RECEIVED NOV 16, 2016 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-161217

Tariff No.	27								12th	Revised Page	e No. 39
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprise		•	60 rices of Kent, & Re	public Services of	f Kent				
. togiotorou		Tront Mondain Die	poodi Company,	Timod Tradio Cort	iooo or rioni, a rio	pablic Col 11000 of	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T				
	<u>lt</u>	em 240 Con		•							
				container, pe	wned containe er nickun	er)					
			oo olalou poi	comamor, po	, pioitap						
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	endix A									
				Size o	or Type of Con	tainer					
Permanent		32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
	ent (if applicable)	\$1.27	\$1.53	\$1.53	\$11.02	\$11.47	\$12.19	\$13.06	\$13.97	\$16.57	\$19.23
First Picku		\$3.88 (A)	\$6.38 (A)	\$9.56 (A)	\$20.20 (A)	\$27.18 (A)	\$37.79 (A)	\$53.72 (A)	\$67.12 (A)	\$100.21 (A)	\$126.93 (A)
Special Pi	tional Pickup	\$3.88 (A) \$8.70 (A)	\$6.38 (A) \$9.89 (A)	\$9.56 (A) \$12.10 (A)	\$20.20 (A) \$21.70 (A)	\$27.18 (A) \$29.03 (A)	\$37.79 (A) \$41.24 (A)	\$53.72 (A) \$57.07 (A)	\$67.12 (A) \$70.29 (A)	\$100.21 (A) \$106.02 (A)	\$126.93 (A) \$129.56 (A)
Temporary		\$6.70 (A)	ψ9.09 (A)	\$12.10 (A)	Ψ21.70 (A)	\$29.03 (A)	φ41.24 (A)	ψ37.07 (A)	\$10.23 (A)	\$100.02 (A)	\$129.50 (A)
Initial Deliv					\$40.80	\$40.80	\$40.80	\$40.80	\$40.80	\$40.80	\$40.80
Pickup Ra					\$21.70 (A)	\$29.03 (A)	\$41.24 (A)	\$57.07 (A)		\$106.02 (A)	\$129.56 (A)
Rent Per (	Calendar Day				\$1.02	\$1.02	\$1.02	\$1.02	\$1.38	\$1.38	\$1.38
Rent Per N	Month				\$11.02	\$11.47	\$12.19	\$13.06	\$13.97	\$16.57	\$19.23
Note 2: Note 3 (N):	particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i In addition to all other pro-rata basis) will be lids will not close due	If rent is shown s not shown, it applicable characters assessed if co	n, the rate for is to be inclu arges, a chargontainers are	the first pickuded in the rat ge of \$14.32 (filled past the	up and each a e for the first p (A) per yard (a ir visible full li	oickup.  ssessed on a	1				
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid		<b>.</b>	.)							
A gate obstruction charge of \$1.50 will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.											
Issued By: Rick Waldren, Division Controller											
Issue Date:	November 15, 2015		/F 0.55	-:				Eff	ective Date:	Ja	anuary 1, 2017
			(For Offic	cial Use Only)	1						
Docket No.	TG		Date:		By: _						

Tariff No.	07						
	27					12th	Revised Page No. 40
	ame/Permit Number:	Fiorito Enterprises,					
Registered i	Frade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Dispo	osal Company, Allie	d Waste Services o	f Kent, & Republic	Services of Kent	
		Itom 245 C	ontainer Servi	ce Dumped i	n Company's	Vehicle	
				al (Customer-c			
		NOTI-COTI		nmercial Can S		61)	
		ı		er container, pe			
		•	rates states p	or cornainor, po	, pionap		
Service Are	a: As defined in App	endix A					
				Size	or Type of Co	ntainer	
Permanent	Service	32 gal can	64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart	7,		
First Picku		\$3.88 (A)	\$6.38 (A)	\$9.56 (A)			
	tional Pickup	\$3.88 (A)	\$6.38 (A)	\$9.56 (A)			
Special Pic	•	\$8.70 (A)	\$9.89 (A)	\$12.10 (A)			
Monthly Re		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	. , , ,	. , ,			
Temporary		1			•	-	•
Pickup Rat							
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid A gate obstruction ch moving obstructions i	arge of \$1.50 wil	l be assessed	per pick up for	opening, unlo	cking, or closing	g gates, or
Issued By:	A gate obstruction ch	arge of \$1.50 wil n order to pick up	I be assessed p solid waste.			cking, or closing	g gates, or January 1, 20
Issued By:	A gate obstruction ch moving obstructions i	arge of \$1.50 wil n order to pick up	I be assessed p solid waste.	per pick up for			
Issued By:	A gate obstruction ch moving obstructions i	arge of \$1.50 wil n order to pick up on Controller	I be assessed p solid waste.	ficial Use Only,	)	Effective Date:	

Tariff No.	27					11th	Revised Page No. 41
	ame/Permit Number:		0 D.L 0	0.00		1101	Nevised Fage No. 41
	Frade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Kent-Meridian Dispo		npanies - G-60 Waste Services of F	Kent, & Republic Se	rvices of Kent	
		Compa	acted Material (	e Dumped in Customer-own r container, per	ed container)	ehicle	
	a: As defined in App rates on this page app		s with compact	ion ratios of un	to 2.5 to 1		
NOTE. THE	Tates on this page app	лу то сотпрастог	s with compact				
D	O	4. V = == 1	0.1/2		Type of Conta		IC Vand
Permanent		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard
	ent (if applicable)	\$117.05.(A)	¢161 42 (A)	\$100 A2 (A)	¢222 02 (A)	269 04 (A)	\$240.22 (A)
First Picku	tional Pickup	\$117.95 (A)	\$161.42 (A)	\$198.43 (A)	\$232.93 (A)	268.01 (A) 268.01 (A)	\$340.33 (A)
Special Pi		\$117.95 (A) \$117.95 (A)	\$161.42 (A) \$161.42 (A)	\$198.43 (A) \$198.43 (A)	\$232.93 (A) \$232.93 (A)	268.01 (A)	\$340.33 (A) \$340.33 (A)
Temporary		\$117.95 (A)	\$101.42 (A)	\$190.43 (A)	φ232.93 (A)	200.01 (A)	\$340.33 (A)
Initial Deliv			1				T T
Pickup Ra							
	Calendar Day						
Rent Per N							<del> </del>
Note 2: Accessorial	Permanent Service: I be the same. If rent is charges assessed (lide A gate obstruction charges) assessed to be moving obstructions in	s not shown, it is s, unlocking, unl arge of \$1.50 wi	s to be included atching, etc.)	I in the rate for	the first pickup		
Issued By: Issue Date:	Rick Waldren, Divisio November 15, 2015	n Controller	(For Off	icial Use Only)	E	:ffective Date:	January 1, 201
Docket No	ГG	Da	ate:		By:		

Tariff No.	27					10th	Revised Pag	e No. 42
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		Inc. & Rabanco Corosal Company, Allied		Kent, & Republic So	ervices of Kent		
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
		Comp	Container Service acted Material Rates stated pe	(Customer-own	ned container)	<u>'ehicle</u>		
			•					
Service Are	a: As defined in App	endix A						
NOTE T			241		0.5.4	15. 4		
NOIE: The	rates on this page app	oly to compactor	s with compact	tion ratios betw	een 3.5 to 1 ar	nd 5 to 1		
				Sizo	or Type of Cont	rainor		
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard			5 Yard	6 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)	1 Talu	ZTaru	5 Tara	+ Taiu	5 Tala	o raid	
First Picku		\$129.28 (A)	\$193.52 (A)	\$243.37 (A)	\$293.24 (A)	\$343.09 (A)	\$392.94 (A	)
	tional Pickup	\$129.28 (A)	\$193.52 (A)	\$243.37 (A)	\$293.24 (A)	\$343.09 (A)	\$392.94 (A	
Special Pic		\$129.28 (A)	\$193.52 (A)	\$243.37 (A)	\$293.24 (A)	\$343.09 (A)	\$392.94 (A	
Temporary		ψ. <u>σ.σ.σ</u> ()	ψ.σσ.σ <u>=</u> (/ t/	ψ= :0:0: (/ ι/	Ψ=00:= : (/ ι/	ψο .σ.σσ ()	ψουΞιο : (/	7
Initial Deliv								
Pickup Ra								
	Calendar Day							
Rent Per N								
Note 2: Accessorial	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent in charges assessed (lid A gate obstruction charges)	s not shown, it is s, unlocking, un arge of \$1.50 wi	s to be included latching, etc.)	d in the rate for	the first pickup	).		
•	Rick Waldren, Division	on Controller	(For Of	ficial Use Only)		Effective Date:		January 1, 2017
			(1 01 01					
Docket No. 7	ΓG	Da	ate:		By:			
					-			